

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 043	B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	3,960.88	3,960.88
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	3.37 months	24,073.36	81,127.22
	I	Lay-out & Excavation	190.50 m ³	298.61	56,885.21
	II	Gravel Bedding	11.12 m ³	883.01	9,819.07
	III	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	19,134.00 kg	59.26	1,133,880.84
	IV	Fomworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s.	209,316.80	209,316.80
	V	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	114.83 m ³	5,268.45	604,976.11
	VI	Masonry Works	219.72 sq.m.	1,315.13	288,960.36
	VII	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	54.03 m ²	5,656.07	305,597.46
	VIII	Electrical Works (Rough-in Only)	1.00 l.s.	20,404.39	20,404.39
IX	Plumbing Works (Rough-in Only)	1.00 l.s.	51,772.34	51,772.34	
X	Railings	1.00 l.s.	202,184.76	202,184.76	
TOTAL			Php 2,968,885.44		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO**, the Proprietor, for the **RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

CONTRACTOR

By:


JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH-Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability